. Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

October 26, 2017 Legistar Item: 1014-17

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, October 5, 2017, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received

bids for Contract 20170034, 2017 CCTV and Manhole Inspections, and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Northern Pipe, Inc. $243,824.50
Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC. $259,077.68
Visu-Sewer $336,810.60
National Power Rodding $823,391.25
Michels Corporation $853,847.25

This public works project was estimated at $357,171.25.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Northern Pipe, Inc. at their base bid of
$243,824.50

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

$ 71,392.96 — Org-Object 40102-57560, RWW Interceptor CCTV
$109,605.12 — Org-Object 60484-57570 Storm Sewers, Misc. Loc.

S 62,826.42 — Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewer-Various Loc.
$243,824.50 — Total

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen //lton, s Eej
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor Dennis Wiser
Jim Palenick
John Rooney
Allen Boruch



Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON THE LAKE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ it o e 1f 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
October 26, 2017 Legistar Item: 1014-17
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
Contract for 2017 CCTV and Manhole Inspections Contract #20170034
You received bids on the above contract with Northern Pipe Inc., submitting
the low bid in the amount of $243,824.50.
The Contract estimate was $357,171.25.
We recommend you enter into a contract with Northern Pipe, Inc., at their bid
price.
Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:
2017 CCTV and MANHOLE INSPECTIONS
ORG OBJECT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
40102 57560 Racine Waste Water Interceptor CCTV $71,392.96
60484 57570 Storm Sewers, Misc Loc. $109,605.12
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewer - Various Loc's $62,826.42
TOTAL: | $ 243,824.50




SZ'Ly8'ES8S ST'T6E'ET8S 09'0T89€ES 89'££0°652S 0S°7e8'eves !0 pig aseq|

00'000'0TS  00'¥S 00005293 00'sZ$ 00°000°S$ 00'Zs 00°000's$ 00'Zs 00°'SZT'ES SCTS 00S¢ Ell Sumn)yiooy ¢ 6
00'000'02$  00'8$ 00°005°283 00°'SES 00°00SC1$ 00°S$ 00'000°STS 00'9% 00°000'S$ 00'ZS 00SZ Ell Suluesy Aresy g 8
05'9€¢'8S$ 0S'191$ | 00°005°52S 00'00S$ | 00°0SS'TS 00'0SS$ 00'0£S'TS 00'0€$ 00'0ES'TS 00'0€$ 1S HOv3 ssjoyuey £ L
Iamas Aieyjues Jo1danisiul uopdadsu| ajoyuey
06'0TS‘T6TS SP'9TS | 00°0TT'8SS 00°'s$ 09'VET'STS 0€'TS 08'€0v'SKS 06'€S 0S'¥61'9ZS  ST'TS$ (47219 S B Suiuespydn g9 9
YUM Ydu] g/ 01 S S1amas Alenlues 103dadialul ALY
00°00T'2ZTS OF'LS 00°00528S 00's$ 00°0S¥'12S 0E'1S 00'SLT2ES S6'TS 00'SZ6'€CS  SP'TS 0099T Suuespniydn g S
UM (du 8t 01 OF SI1amag Aseyues soxdaniajul ALDD
09'TSY'L¥S  ST'ES 00°0Z€E'SLS 00'SS 08'Z¥8'1ZS SY'TS 08'Zv8'1TS SP'TS 08'9/0'8TS  0Z'TS ¥90sST A1 Sulueappiydn ¢ 14
UM yduj £Z 01 8 SJamds Aseltues Jordanialu| ALDD
SL'886°6VS  SL'8S 00'0ET'LSS 00°0TS S¥'595'92$ S9vS €E'89L'ETS w'es SY'6ET'STS  S9'CS ETLS 11 Suiuea|) 1YFT UIIM SPE3| 19UI JOMS WIOIS ALDD € €
00'L6E8LTS 0T'¥S SL'8958bCS  GL'ES STPB8SETS  S0'TS S0'206'vLS ET'TS 00'66L'76S  OV'TS 68799 41 SUUes|) AN YHIM SIBSM3S WIOISALDD T 4
0S°291°92TS 0S°'TS 0S791'92TS  0S°ZS 05'€8856$ 06'T$ 0L'SSY'6vS 86'0S SLPEQ'8SS  ST'TS S90S 11 Suiuea|) 8 yum s1omas AlBNUBS ALDD T T
ST LY8'ES8S ST'T6E'EC8S 09'018°9€€$ 89°££065¢S 1159 74:85 743 T uondas
uoisualxy  dUdNun| uoisuaxy  dUdUUN | uoISU3IXT  BJLd Uun uoIsudIX3 adduun| uoisusxa  duduun| A wion uondudsag way| Spo) wey  SpIL
wal dun  uomIAS
uonesodio] sjayan | Suippoy samod |euoiiey Jamasg-nsip I71 ‘AL g 2di4 Aeg uaaug *au| “adig wayuopy
10D Wd 00:20 £T0Z/9Z/0T

IM ‘@updey Jo An) :103yj05
1M ‘uidey jo Ay) :13umQ
(8£S€8ES#H) uondadsu ajoyuely pue ALDD FEOOLTOZ




